TOWN OF PERRY DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN MEETING NOTICE PERRY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION Monday, September 11, 2017

Perry Town Hall 10084 CTH A 7:45 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Review and approve minutes of March 6, 2017.
- 3. Review Perry Hauge Log Church Preservation Association, Certificate of Appropriateness application signed July 29, 2017 2 rocks.
- 4. Review Town of Perry, Hauge Historic District Park Certificate of Appropriateness application signed June 12, 2017 entrance sign, memorial circle, WI historical marker, benches, picnic table, information marker.
- 5. Review of Town of Perry, Hauge Historic District Park Certificate of Appropriateness application approved by Town Board 8/8/17 –" 1' x 1' x 2' ID markers. Ken Hefty moved and Mick Klein Kennedy seconded a motion to submit a Certificate of Appropriateness application to the Historic Preservation Commission for small, 1' x 1' x 2' park identification markers to be placed in the Hauge Historic District Park near the north, west and south fence lines of the historic site. Motion carried."
- 6. Discussion of Perry Hauge Log Church Preservation Association E-mail regarding a potential proposal for a Historic District Plan amendment relating to increasing Restrictions 1. area.
- Comments by town residents and any other guests.
- 8. Any other business properly presented.
- 9. Schedule next meeting.
- 10. Adjourn.

Action may be taken on any agenda item shown above. Public comment may be invited on any agenda item presented.

A quorum of the Town of Perry Parks and Open Space Committee and/or Town Board and/or Fundraising Committee may be present.

Doug Nelson, Chair Historic Preservation Commission

Posted by 09-06-2017

Posted at: Town Garage, Town Hall, and Daleyville Signpost.